To approve the Financial Statements of the Company for the financial year 

ended on December 31, 2021, and the independent auditors’ report of the 
Company upon those financial statements. 

For: …….…….. 
Against: ……… 
Abstain: ……… 

2. To transfer the net profit for the financial year 2021 in the amount of USD 
1.655.000,00 (one million six hundred and fifty five thousand USD)  to the 
Company’s retained earnings reserve and not to distribute dividends. 

For: …….…….. 
Against: ……… 
Abstain: ……… 

3. To approve the re-appointment of non-executive director Mr. Karen Arshakyan 
as non-executive Director of the Company.